~1 &N W B

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

OF OREGON
UE 197
In the Matter of
STAFF’S CROSS-EXAMINATION
PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC STATEMENT
COMPANY

Request for a general rate revision

Staff of the Public Utility Commission of Oregon (“Staff”) submits this statement
regarding its intent to cross-examine witnesses in the hearing scheduled in the above-captioned
docket.

Staff currently intends to cross-examine Portland General Electric Company (PGE)
witness Doug Kuns for approximately 30 minutes and PGE witness Marc Cody for
approximately 30 minutes. Staff reserves the right to ask follow-up questions of any witness
who is cross-examined by another party.

Staff may also amend this cross-examination statement after review of outstanding data

request responses,
DATED this 3™ day of October 2008.
Respectfully submitted,

- HARDY MYERS
Attorney General

(\%,Qr(

Jashn W. Jones, #00059

Assistant Attorney General

Of Attorneys for Staff of the Public Utility
Commission of Oregon

Page 1 - STAFF’S CROSS-EXAMINATION STATEMENT

Department of Justice
1162 Cowrt Street NE
Salem, OR 97301-4096
(503) 378-6322 / Fax: (503) 378-5300



1 CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
2 1 certify that on October 3, 2008, I served the foregoing STATEMENT upon all parties of
3 record in this proceeding by delivering a copy by electronic mail and by mailing a copy by
4 postage prepaid first class mail or by hand delivery/shuttle mail to the parties accepting paper
5 service.
6  JIM DEASON DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
ATTORNEY AT LAW JANET L PREWITT - CONFIDENTIAL
7 1 SW COLUMBIA ST, SUITE 1606 NATURAL RESOURCES SECTION
PORTLAND OR 97258-2014 1162 COURT STREET NE
jimdeason@comcast.net SALEM OR 97301-4096
8 janet.prewitt@doj.state.or.us
BOEHM KURTZ & LOWRY
9  KURT ] BOEHM - CONFIDENTIAL W
ATTORNEY FISHER SHEEHAN & COLTON
10 36 E SEVENTH ST - STE 1510 ROGER D. COLTON - CONFIDENTIAL
CINCINNATE OH 45202 34 WARWICK RD
kboehm@bkllawfirm.com BELMONT MA 02478
11 reger@fsconline.com
MICHAEL L KURTZ -« CONFIDENTIAL :
12 36 £ 7TH ST STE 1510 LEAGUE OF OREGON CITIES
CINCINNATI OH 45202-4454 SCOTT WINKELS
13 mkurtz@bkllawfirm.com INTERGOVERNMENTAL RELATIONS ASS0OC
PO BOX 928
14 w SALEM OR 97308
CITIZENS' UTILITY BOARD OF OREGON swinkels@orcities.org
OPUC DOCKETS
15 610 SW BROADWAY - STE 308 w
PORTLAND OR 97205 OREGON DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY
16 dockets@oregoncub.org KIP PHEIL - CONFIDENTIAL
625 MARION ST NE - STE 1
17 ROBERT JENKS - CONFIDENTIAL SALEM OR 97301-3737
610 SW BROADWAY STE 308 kip.pheil@state.or.us
PORTLAND OR 97205
18  bob@oregoncub.org w
OREGON ENERGY COORDINATORS ASSQC
19 W JOAN COTE ~- CONFIDENTIAL
COMMUNITY ACTION DIRECTORS OF OR PRESIDENT
20 JIM ABRAHAMSON - CONFIDENTIAL 2585 STATE ST NE
COORDINATOR SALEM OR 97301
PO BOX 7964 cotej@mwvcaa.org
21 sALEM OR 97301
jim@cado-oregon.org PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC
22 PATRICK HAGER - CONFIDENTIAL
DAVISON VAN CLEVE PC RATES & REGULATORY AFFAIRS -
23 S BRADLEY VAN CLEVE - CONFIDENTIAL 121 SW SALMON ST 1WTC0702
333 SW TAYLOR - STE 400 PORTLAND OR 97204
PORTLAND OR 97204 pge.opuc.filings@pgn.com
24 mail@dvclaw.com
25
26

Page I - CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE - UE 197

Department of Justice
1162 Court Street NE
Salem, OR 97301-4096
(503) 378-6322



Re R s T~ R

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

Page 2 -

PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC
DOUGLAS C TINGEY -~ CONFIDENTIAL
ASST GENERAL COUNSEL

123 SW SALMON 1WTC13

PORTLAND QR 97204
doug.tingey@pgn.com

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
JUDY JOHNSON ~ CONFIDENTIAL
PO BOX 2148 '

SALEM OR 97308-2148
judy.johnson@state.or.us

CLermaSne

Neomd. Lane

Legal Secretary

Department of Justice

Regulated Utility & Business Section

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE - UE 197

Department of Justice
1162 Court Street NE
Salem, OR 97301-4096
(503) 378-6322



