1	BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION		
2	OF OREGON		
3	UE 197		
4			
5	COMPANY	.ON	
6 7	Request for a general rate revision		
8	Staff of the Public Utility Commission of Oregon ("Staff") submits this statement		
9	regarding its intent to cross-examine witnesses in the hearing scheduled in the above-captioned		
10	docket.		
11	Staff currently intends to cross-examine Portland General Electric Company (PGE)		
12	witness Doug Kuns for approximately 30 minutes and PGE witness Marc Cody for		
13	approximately 30 minutes. Staff reserves the right to ask follow-up questions of any witness		
14	who is cross-examined by another party.		
15	Staff may also amend this cross-examination statement after review of outstanding data		
16	request responses.		
17	DATED this 3 rd day of October 2008.		
18	Respectfully submitted,		
19	HARDY MYERS		
20	20 Attorney General		
21	$\bigcap_{i=1}^{n} \bigcap_{j=1}^{n} \bigcap_{i=1}^{n} \bigcap_{j=1}^{n} \bigcap_{j=1}^{n} \bigcap_{i=1}^{n} \bigcap_{j=1}^{n} \bigcap_{j=1}^{n} \bigcap_{j=1}^{n} \bigcap_{i=1}^{n} \bigcap_{j=1}^{n} \bigcap_{j$		
22	Jason W. Jones, #00039		
23	Assistant Attorney General Of Attorneys for Staff of the Public	Utility	
24	•	•	
25	25		
26	26		

Page 1 - STAFF'S CROSS-EXAMINATION STATEMENT

1	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE		
2	I certify that on October 3, 2008, I served the foregoing STATEMENT upon all parties of		
3	record in this proceeding by delivering a copy by electronic mail and by mailing a copy by		
4	postage prepaid first class mail or by hand delivery/shuttle mail to the parties accepting paper		
5	service.		
6	JIM DEASON ATTORNEY AT LAW	DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE JANET L PREWITT - CONFIDENTIAL	
7	1 SW COLUMBIA ST, SUITE 1600 PORTLAND OR 97258-2014	NATURAL RESOURCES SECTION 1162 COURT STREET NE	
8	jimdeason@comcast.net	SALEM OR 97301-4096 janet.prewitt@doj.state.or.us	
9	BOEHM KURTZ & LOWRY KURT J BOEHM - CONFIDENTIAL	w	
7	ATTORNEY	FISHER SHEEHAN & COLTON	
10	36 E SEVENTH ST - STE 1510 CINCINNATI OH 45202	ROGER D. COLTON - CONFIDENTIAL 34 WARWICK RD	
11	kboehm@bkllawfirm.com	BELMONT MA 02478	
11	MICHAEL L KURTZ - CONFIDENTIAL	roger@fsconline.com	
12	36 E 7TH ST STE 1510	LEAGUE OF OREGON CITIES	
	CINCINNATI OH 45202-4454	SCOTT WINKELS	
13	mkurtz@bkllawfirm.com	INTERGOVERNMENTAL RELATIONS ASSOC PO BOX 928	
14	W	SALEM OR 97308	
T.44	CITIZENS' UTILITY BOARD OF OREGON OPUC DOCKETS	swinkels@orcities.org	
15	610 SW BROADWAY - STE 308	w	
	PORTLAND OR 97205	OREGON DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY	
16	dockets@oregoncub.org	KIP PHEIL - CONFIDENTIAL 625 MARION ST NE - STE 1	
1 /7	ROBERT JENKS - CONFIDENTIAL	SALEM OR 97301-3737	
17	610 SW BROADWAY STE 308	kip.pheil@state.or.us	
10	PORTLAND OR 97205	147	
18	bob@oregoncub.org	W OREGON ENERGY COORDINATORS ASSOC	
19	w	JOAN COTE - CONFIDENTIAL	
17	COMMUNITY ACTION DIRECTORS OF OR	PRESIDENT	
20	JIM ABRAHAMSON - CONFIDENTIAL	2585 STATE ST NE	
	COORDINATOR PO BOX 7964	SALEM OR 97301 cotej@mwvcaa.org	
21	SALEM OR 97301	coccj@mwvcaa.org	
	jim@cado-oregon.org	PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC	
22	DAMECON VAN CUEVE DO	PATRICK HAGER - CONFIDENTIAL RATES & REGULATORY AFFAIRS -	
	DAVISON VAN CLEVE PC S BRADLEY VAN CLEVE - CONFIDENTIAL	121 SW SALMON ST 1WTC0702	
23	333 SW TAYLOR - STE 400	PORTLAND OR 97204	
24	PORTLAND OR 97204	pge.opuc.filings@pgn.com	
24	mail@dvclaw.com		
25			
	·		

26

1 2 3	PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC DOUGLAS C TINGEY - CONFIDENTIAL ASST GENERAL COUNSEL 121 SW SALMON 1WTC13 PORTLAND OR 97204 doug.tingey@pgn.com	PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION JUDY JOHNSON - CONFIDENTIAL PO BOX 2148 SALEM OR 97308-2148 judy.johnson@state.or.us
4		
5		
6		Sperma Lane
7		Neoma Lane Legal Secretary
8		Department of Justice Regulated Utility & Business Section
9		
10 11		
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18	•	
19		
20		
21 22		
23		
24		
25		
26		

Page 2 - CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE – UE 197